



# Rutland County Council

Rutland County Council

Catmose

Oakham

Rutland

LE15 6HP

telephone: 01572 722 577

fax: 01572 758 307

email: [FOI@rutland.gov.uk](mailto:FOI@rutland.gov.uk)

web: [www.rutland.gov.uk](http://www.rutland.gov.uk)

DX: 28340 Oakham

24 August 2018

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST – 1031/18

Dear Sir/Madam

Your request for information has now been considered and the information requested is provided below.

Request / Response:

1. Can you advise how often the streets are supposed to be swept because Finkey Street (Oakham) hasn't been done in a while.

Answer: The mechanical sweeper works on a thirteen week schedule working its way around the country. Oakham is swept on week six and week ten. Finkey Street is included on this mechanical sweeper schedule, however parked cars can often cause access issues.

During the start of July the Council hired in a mini sweeper to focus on hard to access areas. Finkey Street received an additional clean using this mini sweeper on 2nd July.

2. Can I also please get a breakdown of what % of my council tax goes towards the maintenance of the streets?

Answer: Rutland County Council does not hold this information.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please contact the Head of Corporate Governance, Rutland County Council, Catmose, Oakham, Rutland LE15 6HP  
You can also complain to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office  
Wycliffe House, Water lane  
Wilmslow, Cheshire  
SK9 5AF  
Tel: 01625 545700

Yours faithfully

FOI Administrator  
Business Support Team  
Rutland County Council

